AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

ciry OF Virtual and Teleconference
WAU P U N Tuesday, March 23, 2021 at 5:30 PM

municipal government

VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE
The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 5:30pm on Tuesday, March 23, 2021, via Zoom. The public
may access the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below:

1. Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87993916599?pwd=MkkvU2FKM1hPQUs4NzVDUEFKUIBOQT09

Meeting ID: 879 9391 6599
Passcode: 462530

2. By Phone : 1312 626 6799
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS

Certified Survey Map- Shomisch/Steinmetz (Plan Commission 3/17/21)

Certified Survey Map- Leu(Plan Commission 3/17/21)

Certified Survey Map - Lot 28 (Plan Commission 3/17/21)

Certified Survey Map - Lot 27(Plan Commission 3/17/21)

Emergency Medical Responder Job Description (Police Fire Commission 3/16/21)
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CONSIDERATION - ACTION

2021 City of Waupun Farmer's Market (Motion)

Authorization for Use of City Land - Hero’s Hunt for Veterans

Accept Resignation of Board of Public Works Members -Markus and Mueller (Motion)

. City of Waupun 2020 Annual MS4 Report (Motion)

. City of Waupun Storm Water Management Program (Motion)

. Waupun 2022 UNPS Planning Grant Agreement between the City of Waupun and MSA Professional Services
(Motion)

Resolution Authorizing the Director of Public works to serve as the City’s authorized representative with
regards to actions pertaining to application and administration of a non-point source (UNPS) planning grant
application (Motion)

State Municipal Financial Agreement for State-Let Highway Project #6235-01-03, 73 for STH 26 (Watertown-
Waupun) (Motion)

Consideration of DOT Roadway Functional Classification Updates (Motion)

Resolution Approving Updates to the Roadway Functional Classifications for the City of Waupun (Motion)
2021-2022 Boards and Commissions Structure Proposed Resolution (Motion)

Request to Fill Public Works Mechanic 1 Vacancy

Appoint Bid for Harmsen Avenue & Oak Lane Storm Water Management Pond
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DISCUSSION - REVIEW (No Action)
20. American Rescue Plan Act and Stimulus Aid for City of Waupun (Discussion)
21. Review Ordinance 19-11 Providing for ATV/UTV use in the City Limits

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (g) of the WI Statutes for:
(g) Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice
concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to
become involved.

22. Ambulance Services

23. Litigation involving Ryan Mitchell Estate

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@) WAUPUN

MEETING DATE: 03-23-21
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

TITLE:

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses

ISSUE SUMMARY: The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of

licenses and permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings

Tuesday, April 13, 2021
Tuesday, April 20, 2021
Tuesday, April 27, 2021
Tuesday, May 11, 2021
Tuesday, May 25, 2021
Tuesday, June 8, 2021
Tuesday, June 29, 2021
Tuesday, July 13, 2021
Tuesday, July 27, 2021
Tuesday, August 10, 2021
Tuesday, August 31, 2021
Tuesday, September 14, 2021
Tuesday, September 28, 2021
Tuesday, October 12, 2021
Tuesday, October 26, 2021
Tuesday, November 9, 2021
Tuesday, November 30, 2021
Tuesday, December 14, 2021
Tuesday, December 28, 2021

License and Permit Applications

Common Council
Special Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole
Common Council
Committee of the Whole

6:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm

OPERATOR LICENSE:

Melissa Wrona, Andrew Soodsma, Andrea Homan

TEMPORARY CLASS B

Waupun Hoopsters - April 23-25, 2021 at McCune Park for softball fundraiser

TAXI CAB DRIVER
Janine Golimowski

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Councii Check Register Page: 1
Check issue Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3/18/2021 Mar 18, 2021 12:31PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
03/18/2021 101735 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,409.03
03/18/2021 101736 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 3,639.60
03/18/2021 101737 ALLIED 100 138.00
03/18/2021 101738 APWA 230.00
03/18/2021 101739 AT&T MOBILITY 125.93
03/18/2021 101740 BEACON ATHLETICS 1,666.00
03/18/2021 101741 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 512.50
03/18/2021 101742 CARTRIDGE WORLD 275.00
03/18/2021 101743 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,678.74
03/18/2021 101744 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 80.00
03/18/2021 101745 DEMAA JR., WILLIAM 245.00
03/18/2021 101746 FBINAA 220.00
03/18/2021 101747 FASTENAL CO. 1,073.75
03/18/2021 101748 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 24 50
03/18/2021 101749 GUNDERSON, INC. 477.01
03/18/2021 101750 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC 79.90
03/18/2021 101751 J & S CARWASH LLC 140.00
03/18/2021 101752 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 1,325.00
03/18/2021 101753 KEARNS, NICK 89.41
03/18/2021 101754 LEAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES 185.00
03/18/2021 101755 LUECK, FRED 20.00
03/18/2021 101756 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 7,738.02
03/18/2021 101757 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 56.95
03/18/2021 101758 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 234,95
031872021 - 101759 PERKINS OIL 1,030.95
03/18/2021 101760 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 21.32
03/18/2021 101761 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 84.38
03/18/2021 101762 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 86.51
03/18/2021 101763 RENNERTS 194.37
03/18/2021 101764 ROWE ELECTRONICS INC 157.76
03/18/2021 101765 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 38.00
03/18/2021 101766 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 76.47
03/18/2021 101767 WAUPUN UTILITIES 25,673.39
03/18/2021 101768 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 4218
03/18/2021 101768 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 244 86
Grand Totals: 91,114.48

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN lavoice Register - Invoice Report for Councii Page: 1

Input Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3/18/2021 Mar €8, 2021 12:31PM
Report Criteria:
{Report].Invoice Date = 03/18/2021
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001466614 Residential Recycling - Feb 2021 03M18/2021 8,963.95 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001466614 Residential Trash - Feb 2021 031842021 34,445.08 425-70-5476-3-38
Total 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 43,409.03
1474 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
53746820000-FEB21  Aquatic Center - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 15047 1060-20-5623-3-32
2831330000-FEB21  community center monthly fuel - kockey portion - Feb 202 03/18/2021 533.06 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-FEB21  community center mondhly fuet - school portion - Feb 202 03/18/2021 666.33 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-FEB2t  community center monthly fuel-City portion - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 133.27 100-70-5410-3-32
1780510000-FEB21  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 1,696.42 100-70-5410-3-32
3517989074-FEB21  TIFHG - Utilities McKinley St. Building - Feb 202t 03/18/2021 460.05 40B-70-5436-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 3,639.60
1175 ALLIED 100
1859894 electrodes for Defib 03/18/2021 138.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1175 ALLIED 100: 138.00
1475 APWA
3-18-2¢ membership 6/1/21-5/31/22 03/18/2021 230.00 100-70-5420-3-34
Total 1475 APWA: 230.00
1806 AT&T MOBILITY
FEB2021 FirstNet Mobile Aircards - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 125.93 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1906 AT&T MOBILITY: 125.93
5010 BEACON ATHLETICS
0526041-IN  batlers Box Mats 03/18/2021 1,686.00 220-20-5550-3-38
Total 5010 BEACON ATHLETICS: 1.666.00
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
33814-1 2021 Waupun Visitors Guide 03/18/2021 315.00 100-10-5534-3-36
34419-1 2021 Waupun Visitors Guide/Waupun Festivals inc 03/18/2021 197.50 450-70-5440-3-40
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 512,50
7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD
82405 Cartridges 03/18/2021 275.00 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 7075 CARTRIDGE WORLD: 275.00
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
84621-MARZ21  museum - internet - pd by Histaricat Society 03/18/2021 64.99 100-13850
16011-MAR21  senior center - tv, internet 03/18/202% 136.77 100-20-5513-3-38
54053-MAR21  aquatic center 03/18/2021 110.47 100-20-5523-3-38
41338-MAR21 PD - voice 03/18/2021 178.07 100-40-5211-3-31
18515-MAR21 PD - voice, internet, tv 03/M18/2021 388.55 100-40-5211-3-38
3194-MAR21  ethernet intrastate MBPS 03/18/2021 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38

41336-MAR21  FD - voice 03/18/2021 24.28 100-50-5231-3-31




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit Page: 2

Input Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3M18/2021 Mar 18, 2021 12:31PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
15193-MAR21  garage - tv, infernet 03/18/2021 186.61 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,578.74
10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL
2616008 legal blcod draws - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 80.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL: 80.00
11067 DEMAA, JR., WiLLIAM
3-18-21 reimburse - fees for Wi State Fire Chief's conf 03/18/202% 245.00 100-50-5231.3-37
Total 11067 DEMAA JR., WILLIAM: 245,00
12640 FBINAA
3-18-21-1 FBI'WI Chapter Annual Training - Louden ~ 2021 oanes2o21 110.00 100-40-5211-3-37
3-18-21-2  FBI'WI Chapter Annual Training - Rasch - 2021 03M1872021 110.00 100-40-5211-3-37
Total 12640 FBINAA: 220.60
12760 FASTENAL CO.
WIBEA115827 chain repair for trucks 03/18/2021 300.00 100-70-5411-3-36
WIBEA115995 shop supplies 0351812021 766.96 100-70-5411-3.-36
WIBEA115892 shop supplies 03/18/2021 6.79 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 12760 FASTENAL CO.: 1,073.75
13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC
144568 yellow cones for night stick 03/18/2021 24.50 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC: 24.50
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
968857 CiTY HALL rugs - Mar 2021 03/18/2021 65.45 100-70-5410-3-38
968860 Senior center rugs - Mar 2021 031812021 5435 100-70-5410-3-38
985522 fire Dept-Rugs - Mar 2021 031872021 52,18 100-70-5410-3-38
986462 Library Rugs - Mar 2021 03M8r2021 63.83 100-70-5410-3-38
971328 Library Rugs - Mar 2021 03/18/2021 63.563 100-70-5410-3-38
968941 Garage supplies - Mar 2021 03/18/2021 28.03 100-70-5411-3-38
9668942 Uniform/charges - Mar 2021 03/18/2021 21.00 100-70-6411-3-38
966518 Uniform/charges - Mar 2021 03/18/2021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
966517 Garage supplies - Mar 2021 03182021 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38
971382 Garage supplies - Mar 2021 031872021 45.24 100-76-5411-3-38
971383 Uniform/charges - Mar 2021 031872021 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 477.01
16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC
393045270  oil dry for accident scenes - FD 03/18/2021 79.90 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLG: 79.90
16603 J & S CARWASH LLC

3-18-21 Car Washes - PD 03/18/2021 140.00 100-40-5212-3-38

Total 16603 J & S CARWASH LLC: 140.00




CITY OF WALPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report fer Council Page: 3

Input Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3/18/2021 Mar 18, 2021 12:31PM
nvoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
PIMK0OO96504 ET subscription-Catepillar diagnostic software 03/18/2021 1,3256.00 100-70-5411-3-38
Totai 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 1,325.00
16939 KEARNS, NICK
3-18-21 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 3/2/21 thru 3/56/21 (3/18/2021 42.82 100-40-5212-3-38
3-18-21/2 Reimburse meals - Police Academy 3/8/21 thru 3/12/21 03/18/2021 46,59 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 16939 KEARNS, NICK: 89.41
17400 LEAGUE OF W1 MUNICIPALITIES
3-18-2¢ Council handbeooks 03/18/2021 160.00 100-10-56110-3-38
82544 Cyber Security Webinar - Hull 03/18/2021 25.00 100-10-5141-3-37
Total 17400 |. EAGUE OF WI MUNICIPALITIES: 185.00
17900 LUECK, FRED
3-18-21  Plan Commission Minutes - Mar 2021 (3/18/2021 20.00 100-80-5632-1-10
Total 17800 LUECK, FRED: 20,00
18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC,
R00212096.0-21  Specifications - Newlen-Rock 031872021 81.26 400-70-5436-8-00
R00212086.0-21  Permitting - Newton & Rock 03/18/2021 867.41 400-70-5436-8-00
RG0212096.0-21 Bidding Related Services - Newlon & Rock 03/18/2021 418.16 400-70-5436-8-00
R00212056.0-76 Meeting wf DOT & DNR - Wilson/Shaler Br ext 03/18/2021 666.56 404-10-5711-3-38
RDD212056.0-75 Heritage Ridge Pond Follow-up wf centractor 03/18/2021 250.06 407-70-5436-8-00
ROD212056.0-75 2020 MS4 Report Assistance 03/18/2021 416.25 700-10-5192-3-38
RO0212119.0-5 Harmsen Ave & Oak Lane Storm Pond 03/18/2021 2,552.50 700-10-5192-8-00
RO0212098.0-21 Specifications - Newton-Rock 03/18/2021 147.24 700-10-56192-8-00
R00212098.0-21 Permitting - Newton & Rock 03/18/2021 1,571.84 700-10-5192-8-00
R00212086.0-21 Bidding Related Services - Newlon & Rock 03/18/2021 757.74 700-10-5192.8-00
Total 18003 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ING.: 7.738.02
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES ELC
INV8498854  KonicalA7PY011X001 conidract - Mar 2021 03M 872021 56.95 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 56.95
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
93205 safety harnesses for lifts 03/18/2021 234.95 100-70-5412-3-38
Totd 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 234.95
21245 PERKINS O}l
0112001-IN  Shelt fellus/drum deposit 03/18/2021 1,030.95 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 21245 PERKINS OIL: 1,030.95
21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
3-18-21 reimburse James Esslinger - microswitch for jack 03/18/2021 21.32 100-70-5414-3-36

Total 21450 PETTY CASH-GITY HALL: 21.32

21657 PFAL.ZGRAF, JOSEPH
3-18-21 clothing atlowance 03/18/2021 84.38 100-12634




CITY OF WAUPUN tnvoice Regisler - Invoice Report for Council Page: 4
Input Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3/18/2021 Mar 18, 2021 12:31PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH: 84.38
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
0384 LEX meeting - PD 03/18/2021 31.68 100-40-521 1-3-38
79531 water-FD 03/18/2021 6.69 100-50-5232-3-38
18371 water - FD 03/18/202% 13.38 100-50-5232-3-38
2314 firefighter sehab drinks 03/18/2021 34.76 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 86.51
22750 RENNERTS
43320 replaced frozen pump intake - Unit 591 03M1812021 194.37 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 22750 RENNERTS: 184.37
23128 ROWE ELECTRONICS INC
87854 repiace remote control - vac trailer 03/18/2021 167.76 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 23128 ROWE ELECTRONICS INC: 157.76
23536 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY
3-18-21 additional prem for 2021 equipment coverage 03/18/2021 38.00 100-10-5194-3-38
Total 23536 SELECTIVE INSHRANCE COMPANY: 38.00
25480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
3-18-21 Monthly Unemployment Payment - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 76.47 100-10-6177-3-38
Total 26480 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE: 76.47
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5158 WPPi support - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 257.50 100-10-5197-3-38
FEB2021 Monthly ufility charges 03/18/2021 101.99 100-20-5512-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly utility charges 03/18/2021 283,12 100-20-5513-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly utility charges 03/8/2021 840.06 100-20-5523-3-32
FER2021 Monthly utility charges 03/18/2021 2,154 4% 100-20-5525-3-32
FEB2021 Monthiy utility charges 03/18/2021 820,72 100-40-5211-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly utility charges 03/18/2021 456,72 100-50-5231-3-32
FER202t Monthly utility charges 03/18/2021 16.00 100-50-5251-3-32
FEB202t  Monthiy ufiliy charges 03/18/2021 5,259.82 100-70-5410-3-32
FEB202t Monthly utility charges 03/118/2021 1,216.24 160-70-5412-3-32
5157 Verizon Charges - DPW |-pads - Feb 2021 0311872021 58.09 100-70-5420-3-31
FEB2021 Monthiy utility charges 03M18/2021 277.07 100-70-5441-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly ulilily charges 03ns/2021 10,575.35 100-70-5442-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly ulilily charges 03/18/2021 1,140,562 210-60-5511-3-32
FEB2021 Monthly ulility charges - McKinley Property 03/18/2021 905.02 408-70-5436-3-32
5108 2021 Garbage Schedute mailing 03/18/2021 390.24 A425-70-5476-3-38
FEB2021 Menthly ulility charges 03/18/2021 3477 700-10-5192-3-32
5156 Stormwater Billing & Collection Fees - Feb 2021 03/18/2021 866,75 70D-10-5192-3-38
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 25,673.39
27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
$6402220.001 replace light behind senior center 031812021 177.15 t00-70-5410-3-36
S6408443.001 repalr lights @ parking lot complex 03182021 25.56 100-70-5410-3-36
S6365505.003  return kght - credit 03/18/2021 160.53- 100-70-5410-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN tnvoice Register - Invoice Report for Goungit Page: 5
Input Dates: 3/18/2021 - 3/18/2021 Mar 18, 2021 12:31PM
Invoice Description invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

Total 27948 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY: 42,18

300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
71625302 KONMIN/BHGC3086 - contract 0311872021 244 86 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 244 86
Grand Totals:

Report GL Period Summary

GL Periad Amount
03/21 91,114.48

Grand Totals: 91,114.48

91,114.48

Vendor number hash: 1364802
Vendor number hash - sphit. 1860726
Total number of invoices: 71
Total number of transactions: 95
‘Terms Description Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net invoice Amount
Open Terms 91,114.48 .00 91,114.48
Grand Totals: 91,114.48 .00 91,114.48
Repoert Criteria:

{Report].Invoice Date = 03/18/2021




Fond du Lac County

LAND INFORMATION DEPARTMENT

160 S. Macy Street Phone: (920) 929-3027
Fond du Lac, WI 54935 Email: land.information@fdlco.wi.gov
2/26/2021
Angie Hull
City of Waupun Clerk
201 E. Main St.

Waupun, W1 53963
Re: CSM/SCHOMISCH/STEINMETZ
Dear Ms. Hull:

In accordance with the Fond du Lac County Subdivision Ordinance and Section 236 of
Wisconsin Statutes, a copy of the certified survey plat is hereby submitted to the City of Waupun
for your initial review.

X  TOWN OF WAUPUN HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

X COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

X CITY OF WAUPUN

Upon County Planning Department receiving the original certified survey map back from the
Town, we will then forward it to you for your approval or objection. Please return it to us as soon
as possible. If you object to the CSM, notify this department immediately. If you approve the
plat, have the certification signed.

Sincerely,

Terry Dietzel
Land Information Director

TD:kg
enc.

cc: Town Clerk


mailto:land.information@fdlco.wi.gov

| Leaver Land Surveying, LLC

W8871 Gossfeld Lane, Beaver Dam, WI 53916 = 920.887.2401
E-mail: rjl@richleaver.com ¢ Website: www.richleaver.com

15 February 2021

Mr. Terry Dietzel

Director of Land Information
Fond du Lac County

City County Government Center
160 S. Macy Street

Fond du Lac, WI 54935

Re: Letter of Intent for James and Jean Steinmetz
Certified Survey Map in Section 21, T14N-R15E, Town of Waupun

Dear Terry,

I herewith submit a letter of intent for the above-mentioned certified survey map in accordance with
Section 48-73 of the Fond du Lac County Subdivision Ordinance.

Please consider the following informational items:

Name and address of owner/subdivider:
Patrick M. Schomisch

1017 Oriole St.

Waupun, WI 53963

Name and address of buyer of Lot 1:
James Steinmetz

Jean Steinmetz

1175 Veranda Ct.

Brookfield, WI 53005-7147

Name and address of surveyor:
(As indicated within this letter)

Location, legal description of property:
A parcel of land located in the SW1/4-SE1/4 of Section 21, T14N-R15E, Town of Waupun, Fond du Lac
County, Wisconsin, more particularly described as the following:

Commencing at the South 1/4 Corner of Section 21, TI14N-R15E, thence N0°12'1 9"E, 312.00 feet along the
west line of the SE1/4 of Section 21; thence S88°21'09"E, 731.31 feet; thence S0°12'19"W, 312.00 feet to the